

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14280/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2019 in RSA No. 2037/1980 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94490/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.94488/2019-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.94493/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.94486/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.94492/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S.Sihota, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
 Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.
 Miss P.S.Chandralekha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution, abatement is set aside and the application for substitution is allowed.

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meantime, status quo with regard to the property in question shall be maintained by the parties.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER