

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR (Not Present)

Mr. H. Kumar, Adv. (Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. P. Jain, AOR (Not Present)

Mrs. Sumanlata Katiyar, Adv. (Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 6 have died. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondent.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 4 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf and Notice could not be served to Respondent No. 5 due to "Insufficient address". However, Mrs. Sumanlata Katiyar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. A. P. Jain, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 . He seeks and is given one week time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 18.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar