

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.34995/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2019 in RSA No. 1791/1980 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM CHAND (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.165253/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Raj, Adv.
For Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the final impugned judgment and order dated 15.01.2019 passed in R.S.A. No.1791/1980 by the High Court for the States of Punjab & Haryana until further orders.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) No.16056/2019.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER