

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 18-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Suman Lata Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16056/2019

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.6 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Learned counsel for petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioners shall, within a period of four weeks', rectify all such defects.

Ld. Counsel submits that due to lack of date of death the same is defective. Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he will provide the same to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to Ld.Counsel for petitioners to file separate Interlocutory application for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No.1.

In respect of deceased respondent No.2, Ld.Counsel for petitioner has mentioned in his Interlocutory application for substitution that Respondent No.2 has died issue less and there are no Lrs. on his behalf. This fact be apprised to the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers as and when the said IA SA be listed.

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to file counter affidavit.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Ld.Counsel has filed Interlocutory application for substitution on 10.12.2019. Now Ld. Counsel has filed a letter with a request to return the same, as it was wrongly filed in this matter. His request is acceded to. Registry to do the needful.

List again on 26.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG