

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 27-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16056/2019

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

For deceased Petitioner Nos. 2(i) to 2(ii) and for deceased Respondent Nos. 2 and 3, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for substitution.

For deceased Respondent No.1, instead of filing separate application for substitution, Ld. counsel mentioned the details of Lrs. in the application for substitution of deceased R-3.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 6 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 4 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit, as it is the cross case.

Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 are reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record their Lrs.

List again on 27.3.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG