

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(SLP 16056 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT IN CHAMBER and IA Nos. 46616 and 46617 of 2020 (Application for impleadment and application for exemption from filing O.T.) in SLP(C) No. 27329 of 2019 are to be listed before Honb'le Court in Chamber).

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 46616/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46617/2020

IA No. 46617/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46616/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 24-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.
Ms. Suman Katiyar, Adv.Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Prashant K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP 16056 OF 2019

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners for taking steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent nos.1 & 6.

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to Mr.Prashant K.Sharma, Counsel for the respondent for filing objections to the application for impleadment.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)