

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I. A. No. 35782/2021 i.e. application for substitution in SLP(C) NO. 16056/2019 and

IA. NO.46616 & 46617/2020 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS RESPONDENT) AND (APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. OF ANNEXURE A-6)

AND OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT CURING THE DEFECTS IN THE APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION AND APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT) IN SC.27329/2019 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER..

IA No. 35782/2021 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER XXII RULE 2 CPC)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

(IA. NO.46616 & 46617/2020 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD THE APPLICANT AS RESPONDENT) AND (APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. OF ANNEXURE A-6)

AND OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT FOR NOT CURING THE DEFECTS IN THE APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION AND APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT) IN SC.27329/2019 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER..

IA No. 83381/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 83383/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 45390/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46617/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46616/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 83384/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Suman Lata Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Jenis V. Frensis, Adv.

Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Jenis V. Frensis, Adv.
Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The defects have not been cured in IA D. No.83381/2020 & IA
D.No. 83383/2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to cure the
defects.

List after a week.

IA No. 46616/2020 is an application for impleadment shall be
considered at the time of hearing of the case.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)