

ITEM NO.60

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I. A. No. 35782/2021 i.e. application UNDER ORDER XXII RULE 2 CPC MAKING APPROPRIATE ENTRY ON THE RECORD REGARDING DEATH OF R. NOS. 1 AND 6 in SLP(C) NO. 16056/2019 and I.A NO. 83381, 83383 AND 83384 OF 2020 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION AND APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT) IN SC.27329/2019 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER.

IA No. 35782/2021 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER XXII RULE 2 CPC)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 83381/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA

83383/2020 , FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 83384/2020, IA

No. 83381/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 83383/2020 -

CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.,

IA No. 83384/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT &

*IA 107860/2021)

Date : 10-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

[IN CHAMBER]

For the Parties

Mr. P.I.Jose AOR

Jenis V. Frensis, Adv

Mr. Prashant K.Sharma Adv

Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.

Suman L.Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No(s). 16056/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) states that legal representatives of deceased R.Nos.1 & 6 are already on

record.

The Statement is taken on record.

Hence, I.A.Nos.35782/2021 is allowed, as prayed.

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) pointed out that the Lrs.of deceased R.No.2 had already brought on record in the connected Special Leave Petition. Hence, I.A.Nos.83381/2020, 83383/2020, 83384/2020 & 107860/2021 are allowed.

Time of six weeks were granted to take appropriate steps for filing application for substitution of deceased R.Nos.3 & 5.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*Revised is made only for the purpose of IA no.

ITEM NO.60

Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I. A. No. 35782/2021 i.e. application UNDER ORDER XXII RULE 2 CPC MAKING APPROPRIATE ENTRY ON THE RECORD REGARDING DEATH OF R. NOS. 1 AND 6 in SLP(C) NO. 16056/2019 and I.A NO. 83381, 83383 AND 83384 OF 2020 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION AND APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT) IN SC.27329/2019 TO BE LISTED IN CHAMBER.

IA No. 35782/2021 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER XXII RULE 2 CPC)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 83381/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA

83383/2020 , FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 83384/2020, IA

No. 83381/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION,

IA No. 83383/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN. & IA No. 83384/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For the Parties

Mr. P.I.Jose AOR

Jenis V. Frensis, Adv

Mr. Prashant K.Sharma Adv

Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.

Suman L.Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No(s). 16056/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) states that legal representatives of deceased R.Nos.1 & 6 are already on

record.

The Statement is taken on record.

Hence, I.A.Nos.35782/2021 is allowed, as prayed.

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) pointed out that the Lrs.of deceased R.No.2 had already brought on record in the connected Special Leave Petition. Hence, I.A.Nos.83381/2020, 83383/2020, 83384/2020 & 107862/2021 are allowed.

Time of six weeks were granted to take appropriate steps for filing application for substitution of deceased R.Nos.3 & 5.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)