

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Remish Lakra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Remish Lakra, Adv.

Mr. Ap Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.

Ms. Suman Lata Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16056/2019

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is deemed complete in respect of respondent nos.3(i) to 3(vi) as these are common in connected SLP No. 27329/19, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file application for substitution, despite Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers order dated 14/7/2020. However, Ld. Counsel submits that Lrs. of deceased respondent no.2 are already on record and only the statement to this effect is to be recorded. Petitioner to file appropriate application in this regard within a period of three weeks.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions whether application filed or not.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019

Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 5 are already brought on record.

Respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.3(i) to 3(vi) to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm