

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 16056/2019 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge (In Chamber) for directions)

Date : 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Sumanlata Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.190783 of 2023 has been filed to bring on record the death of respondent No.2 as no substitution is required since his legal heirs are already on record.

2. Accordingly, the prayer is allowed and the death of respondent No.2- Devi Singh be recorded and his name be deleted from the array of parties.

3. I.A. No.190783 of 2023 stands disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)