

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) No. 16056 of 2019 is to be listed.)

Date : 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A P.jain, Adv.
Ms. Suman Lata Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.3(i) to 3(vi), there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.4 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1, 2 and 6 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar