

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16056/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-01-2019 in RSA No. 2037/1980 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

UDAI SINGH @ DAYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM CHAND (DEAD) THROUGH LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27329/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 23-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Shokeen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Pleadings are not complete. Parties are at liberty to complete the pleadings.
2. List after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR